RN DISCIPLINE August 2021

<u>Name</u>	Case Number	<u>License</u> <u>Number</u>	Reason for Action	Type of Action
Elliott, Sarah E.	2021-000484	174523	On August 5, 2021, the Alaska Board of Nursing adopted a Consent Agreement with Sarah Elliott, LPN, license number 174523, for practicing nursing with a lapsed practical nurse license, a violation of AS 08.68.340(a)(6). The terms of the Consent Agreement include a civil fine in the amount of \$2,000 and a public reprimand.	Consent Agreement
Gollan, Anne R.	2021-000221	NURR33632	On August 5, 2021, the Alaska Board of Nursing adopted a Consent Agreement regarding Anne Gollan, RN, license No. NURR33632, for working with a lapsed license, a violation of Alaska Statutes 08.68.340(c). The Consent Agreement includes a civil fine of \$2,500 with \$1,250 suspended, and a reprimand.	Consent Agreement
Osborn, Aimee D.	2020-000461	NURR36758	On August 5, 2021, the Alaska Board of Nursing adopted the consent agreement for Aimee D. Osborn, RN, license number NURR36758, for providing a rectal stimulation without a doctor's order, a violation of AS 08.68.270(5)(7) and 12 AAC 44.770(1). The Consent Agreement includes a civil fine of \$1,000, with \$500 suspended, and 12 hours of additional education relating to Nursing Scope of Practice.	Consent Agreement

LPN DISCIPLINE August 2021

		<u>License</u>		
<u>Name</u>	Case Number	<u>Number</u>	Reason for Action	Type of Action
Britt, Amy L.	2021-000332	NURP6629	On August 5, 2021, the Alaska Board of Nursing adopted the Voluntary Surrender of Amy Britt's practical nurse license, No. NURP6629. This was as a result of a failed audit where she was unable or unwilling to show completion of qualified continuing education as certified on her renewal application and for failure to respond accurately on her 2020-2022 renewal application, violations of AS 08.68.331 and 12 AAC 44.825.	Surrender
Nevitt, Deborah M.	2020-001055	NURP6655	On August 5, 2021, the Alaska Board of Nursing adopted the Consent Agreement for Deborah M. Nevitt, LPN, license number NURP6655, for unlicensed practice during October 2020, a violation of AS 08.68.340(a)(6). The Consent Agreement includes a civil fine of \$1,500, with \$800 suspended, and a reprimand.	Consent Agreement
Stewart, Jane	2021-000343	137117	On August 5, 2021, the Alaska Board of Nursing adopted the Voluntary Surrender of Jane Stewart's practical nurse license, No. 137117. This was as a result of a failed audit where she was unable or unwilling to show completion of qualified continuing education as certified on her renewal application and for failure to respond accurately on her 2020-2022 renewal application, violations of AS 08.68.331 and 12 AAC 44.825.	Surrender
Wolsfeld, Chantal I.	2020-001107	NURP6919	On August 5, 2021, the Alaska Board of Nursing adopted a Consent Agreement regarding Chantal Wolsfeld, LPN, license No. NURP6919, for working with a lapsed license, a violation of Alaska Statutes 08.68.340(a). The Consent Agreement includes a \$1,500 fine with \$500 suspended, and a reprimand.	Consent Agreement

CNA DISCIPLINE August 2021

<u>Name</u>	Case Number	<u>License</u> <u>Number</u>	Reason for Action	Type of Action
Brooks, Robert J.	2021-000303	126095	On August 5, 2021, the Alaska Board of Nursing adopted the Consent Agreement for Robert J. Brooks' CNA Certificate No. 126095. Brooks is hereby reprimanded for his failure to complete at least 24 contact hours of qualified continuing education as certified on his renewal application during the concluding licensing period, and for his failure to respond accurately on his 2020 renewal application.	Consent Agreement